S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to www.EXFO.com/specs.
In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
ORDERING INFORMATION
a.	 The two ports are configured with the same adapter type.
b.	 Available for FTBx-730C-SM2, SM7, SM8.
c.	 Please refer to the iOLM specification sheet for the complete and most recent description of these value packs.
EI CONNECTORS
To maximize the performance of your OTDR, EXFO recommends using APC connectors on singlemode port. These connectors generate lower reflectance,
which is a critical parameter that affects performance, particularly in dead zones. APC connectors provide better performance than UPC connectors, thereby
improving testing efficiency.
For best results, APC connectors are mandatory with the iOLM application.
Note: UPC connectors are also available. Simply replace EA-XX by EI-XX in the ordering part number. Additional connector available: EI-EUI-90 (UPC/ST).
FTBX730C.8EN 	 © 2022 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.	  Printed in Canada  22/03
This picture is shown as a guideline only.
Actual module may differ depending on
the configuration selected.
FTBx-730C-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Optical configuration
SM1 = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm
SM2 = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm and 1625 nm live a
SM3 = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm
SM7 = �SM OTDR module, 1650 nm live
SM8 = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm and 1650 nm live a
OPM option b
OPM = In-line power meter, one broadband channel (included)
OPM2 = In-line power meter, broadband mode or PON power meter mode (dual band)
Base software
OTDR = Enables OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables iOLM application only
Oi = Enables OTDR and iOLM applications
iOLM software option c
00 = iOLM Standard
iADV = iOLM Advanced
iPRO = iOLM Pro
iLOOP = iOLM loopback mode
iCERT = iOLM tier-2 certification
Singlemode connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
EI connectors = See section below about APC connectors
Example: FTBx-730C-SM2-OPM-OI-EA-EUI-89
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size (H x W x D) 158 mm x 24 mm x 174 mm (6 ¼ in x 15/16 in x 6 7/8 in)
Weight 0.4 kg (0.9 lb)
Temperature	 Operating
	 Storage
Refer to platform’s specification sheet
–40 °C to 70 °C (–40 °F to 158 °F)
Relative humidity 0% to 95% non-condensing
LASER SAFETY